

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing - Attn: Chuck B	nomw	<u>_</u>
Fax Number 304-558-3970 Date 12/17/08		_
From Tonya Vincent		L
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)		her.
RE: Sealed Bid: RFQ: DEP14292 Buyer: CB-23		***
Bid Opening: 12/17/08 1:30 pm		
	7 5 7 6 9 6 9 7	
	<u> </u>	~

RECEIVED

3002m<

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Quotation

DEP14292

P 2/19

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

RFO COPY

Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED OF THE	M9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
17/06/ BID OPENING DATE					
21 (22000) 89 76 2 (2000) 96 65	1	ABAR C. CONSIST OF \$404 \$400.			· 2 OPM
LINE	GUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1 RECLAMATION:	JB RESTORATI	962-73 ON OF LAND		\$359,758.00
	THE AGENCY, ENVIRONMENTA QUALIFIED CO. LABOR AND MA MINING OPERA CORPORATION, THIS SITE CO. LOCATED NEAR THE RECLAMAT AND GENERAL	THE WEST V L PROTECTI NTRACTORS TERIALS TO TION OF RA NOW UNDER NSISTS OF LAYLAND, ION SHALL SUPERVISIO	HASING DIVISION, IRGINIA DEPARTMENT ON, IS SOLICITING FOR A CONTRACT TO PERFORM RECLAMANCE OF THE APPROXIMATELY 25 OF THE AGENT AS OF WEST VIRGINIA	NT OF BIDS FROM PROVIDE ALL FION ON THE- DEVELOPMENT NUMBER(S) 149-79. O ACRES AND IS JNTY. ER THE GUIDANCE SSIGNED TO THE	
	OF ENVIRONMENT OF ENVIRONMENT OF A MANDATORY OF A MILES AND TURO OF A MANDATORY OF A MILES AND TO A MILES AND TRAV	NTAL PROTE ON-SITE PR 0 10:00 ILL RESULT O PREBID:F OUTE 20 NO DANESE. T 31/3 (BAC RN LEFT ON	CTION. EBID CONFERENCE SAM. FAILURE TO A IN BID DISQUALING ROM THE MEADOW BI RTH. TRAVEL 0.6 RAVEL 0.1 MILE AN KUS MOUNTAIN ROAS	SHALL BE HELD ATTEND THE PREBI FICATION. RIDGE POST OFFICE MILE AND TURN VD TURN LEFT ONTO D). TRAVEL 9.5	`\
	PI.ANS AND SPI	ECIFICATIO		IE DEPARTMENT IDITIONS AS-S317 DATE	<i>a 17 08</i>
Presid	zenr	13-427	7411	AUDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ZOOZ'n<

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14292

P 3/19

ALL WAADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (O'ATTENTION OFFICE

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008				- Addison to the second
NO OFFICIAL PARTY.	/2008	RID (DENING TIME O	1 - 3 O PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP GAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<i>t</i>	RIMENT OF ADMI	ION AND PURCHAINISTRATION, D	SE ORDER ISSUED VISION OF	
EXHIBIT 5		,		i
TION FOR A REQUIRES EA SUBMIT AT T THE BID. T SIGNED AND VENDOR'S CC CHAPTER 21 MIT THE SIG	PUBLIC IMPROVE CH VENDOR THAT HE SAME TIME A HE ENCLOSED PU SUBMITTED WITH MPLIANCE WITH OF THE WEST VI MED PURCHASING	EMENT CONSTRUCT F SUBMITS A BIT AN AFFIDAVIT OF JRCHASING AFFIT H THE BID AS ENTRY THE PROVISION LRGINIA CODE.	FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH DAVIT MUST BE VIDENCE OF THE GOF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUB- TH THE BID SHALL	
WITH 365 CA IS RECEIVED	LENDAR DAYS AS . UNLESS OFHE	CONTRACT IS TO FTER THE NOTICE ERWISE SPECIFIE VILL BE CONSIDE	TO PROCEED TO, THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS CONT HE VENDOR IF T E OF AN INFERI	TRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS C	DO NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. DE TABLISHED FOR GINTA CODE 21- APPLY TO THIS	PARTMENT OF LA FAYETTE COUNTY 5A, ET, SEQ.	(PREVAILING	E
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
11756	F L-15 %		ADDRESS CHANGE	B TO BE NOTED ABOVE



*mzocz

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ADDHESSIEURHENSON	PERCENDIA NEW YORK
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

DATEPHIN	neo ne	AMS OF BALE	SHIP VIA	FQ.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/					0.0 M) (
IID OPENING DATE	A SOCIOLOGICA SECURIORIS DE LA CASTA SOCIALISMO.	<u>/2008</u>	10.000.000.000.000000000000000000000000	######################################	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uce Ski	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMOUNT
				:	
		שמינים לאווא	RENCES MADE TO A	DETTRATTON OR	
	ARBITRATION	: ANI KEFE	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	DNY INTEREST	
	INTEREST FOR	C PAIMPNIS	CONTAINED IN TH	TS CONTRACT	
	KEOOTKED DI	PIALE IMM	TITUTE OF ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMENTS	
	DE IN ANT A	THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	PERIMING				1
	WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION:	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVIDE	:
	A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS CON				
	(XX) INSURA	NCE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	OF COMMERCIA	AL GENERAL	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	
	ISSUANCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BID DOC	UMENTS THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	of insurance	
	COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
		_		DITT THENDOOD CLIDET	
	() BUILDE	RE RISK INS	DRANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNISH PRO	OF OF BOTTE	PERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMOUNT E	obar to Too	B OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
		-			
	(YY) BONDS.	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	TUE BID DAY	ARLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	TRGINIA, SHALL BE	
			D AS A BID BOND.		
	BIDDER SHAT	L ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR/	
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1		CERTIFIED CHECK	
			CREDIT, OR BOND		
				of Business in the	
	STATE OF WE			REDIT SUBMITTED	
	i i	1 1	ONLY BE ALLOWED		
	UNDER \$100,		hal or business	1	
	ACCEPTABLE	IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
IGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TILE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	B TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14292

P	5	J	19
, -1,-	-	ٺ	

	374200 001476201	OM DELIVOR	OFFICIALION	
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 32/17				
	CAT	TEM NUMBER	DENING TIME 01	.30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	HOP NO	T.E.W. A CANADA STATE		
BOND, OR LAI () MAINTENA COVERING THI THE SUCCESSI	NCE BOND: ROOFING S	A TWO (2) YEAR M YSTEM WILL BE A R	IAINTENANCE BOND REQUIREMENT OF	
REV. 11/00	CON	TRACTORS LICENSE		
PERSONS DEST STATE MUST I LICENSING BO LICENSE. A: MADE BY CON' CAPITOL COM	IRING TO PE BE LICENSED DARD IS EMP PPLICATIONS TACTING THE PLEX, BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIREFORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGIOWERED TO ISSUE TO FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI ING 3, ROOM 319, 4) 558-7890.	WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR	
WEST VIRGIN PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON T	BIDDER TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
BIDDER TO CONTRACTORS	NAME:	1		
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	WY 03708	7	
THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE A PURCHASE	IR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIOR ACT.	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	AP	PLICABLE LAW		
THE WEST VI	ions, and t	E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PERSONS CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY	ROVIDED IN	
SIGNATURE	······································	TELEPHONE	DATE	anno anno a steirteste telepost de l'El Establica del Diagno anno l
TITLE	FEIN	I	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ST STATE OF
Staff &

>m2QQ#

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AD	Driedskie bist	SPONDENC	E TO ATTENT	(0/4(0))
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157	-4-4-4		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPV		F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TERMS
17/06/2008					DODM
	/17/2008	AT ITEMNUM		PENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	MQ O. E.
CINE QUANTITY	YOP	NO HEMNUM	P. In		
THE "REQU DIVISION PROCUREME	IS THE SPI	OTATION" ISS E AUTHORITY	JED BY THE	HE PURCHASING THIS	
ANY OTHER	R SOURCE, V THE INFOR	ERBAL OR WRI	TTEN, WHI DED FROM	ON MANUALS, OR ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS DO AND OF NO	
FOR BANKE	RUPTEY PROT	ECTION, THIS	CONTRACT	NTRACTOR FILES I IS AUTOMATI- WITHOUT FURTHER	
PREFERENC	CE FOR USE	OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRO	ODUCTS	
PURCE NO CO A STA PRODU	HASING DIVI ONTRACTOR M ATE CONTRAC	AY USE OR SU T PROJECT OT	T TO SUBS PPLY STER HER THAN	TOR OF THE SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED USED IN	
	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAYS OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJECTATE OF WE	N OF, OR ANY IMPROVEMENT INCLUDING, B OR THE INSOR VENTILATION THE SUPPLITS, PURSUANT ST VIRGINIA OR AFTER J	ADDITION TO ANY PARTY TALLATION NG PLANTS Y OF AND TO A CON FOR WHICH UNE 6, 20	IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
B. '		<u>UCTS" MEANS</u> SE AEVERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

2008-12-17 10:16

DOCZEK

Voicer

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of vivest virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Quotation

DEP14292

P 7/19

6 02-22

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BRIAKAWAY, INC.
1075 Old Turnpike Road
Cutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DIAGRATION 10.1 TABLE 10.1.2008 BUDDINGSTON DESCRIPTION OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION THE CONTRACT COST OR THE PURCHASING DIVISION THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINED THE COST OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINED TO THE DELIVERED OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE USE DIFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEST CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCT IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION SECTION SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION SACRED OF THE SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION SACRED OF THE SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION SACRED OF THE SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION SACRED OF THE SECTION SACRED	DATE PRIN	ED		ims of sal	É	\$HIP\	A .		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC TURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR THO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-55. REV. 10/01/01	11/06/	2008								j		
SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEME DR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.0), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PRODUCT OF THE STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT RESONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-55. REV. 10/01/01 FERRITURE BEEFFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PRODUCTS IN SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WY CODE SECTION 5A-3-55.		121 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	12/17/	2008	103213223311		BID (<u>DPEN</u>		20.00 0.00 0.70 1	:30PM	
FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.	LINE	Q	JANTITY	UCP		ITEM:NUI	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMC	OUNT
AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-55. REV. 10/01/01			FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	O OR BY A ATION ASIC	OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S' DXYGEN, E	SIMILA ION OF TEEL MAI LECTRIC	RLY TWO DE E FUR	PROCESSEI OR MORE (BY THE OPI RNACE,	OF		
WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER, FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. DATE TELEPHONE DATE		C	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	CORY	, CONTINI			
EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVSION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 PREFREYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURATURE PATE PAT		N W	RITING,	AUTH	OF TH	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DIV	ISIC IGN	ON MAY, II STEEL	N	The state of the s	
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. 3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-55. REV. 10/01/01 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE DATE		P	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ON' L CON' RED DO TER. COST	E TENT TRACT DLLAR FOR IS TH	TH OF ONE COST OR 5 (2,500. THE PURPO E VALUE O	PERCEN' TWO THO' 00), WH' SES OF ' F THE S'	r (. USAN ICHE THIS TEEI	1%) OF TY ND FIVE EVER IS S SECTION	HE		
VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		E	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED II OR OT	r specifi n the uni Herwise A	ED STEE: TED STA' RE NOT	L MA TES REAS	ATERIALS A IN SUFFIC SONABLY			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE			VIOL TO C SECT	ATION IVIL ION 5.	OF T	HIS SECTI FIES PURS	ON MAY	BE S	SUBJECT			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		REV.	10/01/0	<u>L</u>		VERSE SINE END T	ERMSTANDED	i Nisetiesi	¥ e	es as a substitute at the se-	<u> </u>	
TITLE FEIN	SIGNATURE	na wasini							r v alla evident deteri	DATE		
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	TITLE		F	EIN	 	·····			ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTE	ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

130

ation Quotation East

Request for AMERICAN AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

P 8/19	
PACE	ĺ
	Ì
7	

	State of West Virginia Department of Administra Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0
-	Charleston, WV 25305-0

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE

9888888A)?	idhessicorirespondencemo amennono robissi	9
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
RO4 - 55	58-2157	

*mzoor

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 304-465-1911 25901

SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

11/06/	2008						<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE		12/17/	2008		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	RTD (OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEM NUM	MER		UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
	3 (30) (30) (30) (30)								
									,
C					L ACCOUNTS				
	EXHIBI	T 7			***************************************				
				~= *	na - amm		h	C MODIC	
	1		MTNOM	Aسلف ,	SS & STEE	L IN PU	דיום	C WORKS	
	PROJEC	TS		:				•	
	TN 300	~nn x xt~	D WITH	א זאשים	r virgini	א כייי	5 _1	0_1 FT	
·								CONSTRUCTION	1.
					PROVEMENT				''
	DITTOT.TO	MODEC.	MUE	אירי מוכ	E COST IS	MORE TI	HAN	\$50,000 AND)
								OF STEEL IS	
								00 POUNDS OF	
								ONLY ALUMIN	
	GLASS.	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	rs PRODUC	ED IN T	ΗE	UNITED STATE	S.
								ENT PURCHASE	
								BE MADE OF	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MUNIM	, GLA	SS OR STE	EL, UNL	ess	THE COST OF	r
								THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	re us	ED IN PUB	LIC WOR	ks	PROJECTS.	
	}		l						•
			1				1	DUCTS MAY BE	
			1	1	I		•	DUCTS IS FOU	•
								NABLE IF IT	
			1	ţ	1		1	FOREIGN MAD)E
								S OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL	
			1	1	l			UITED STATES	1
								BE SUPPLIED)
								HIGHER IN	
					MADE PRO				
	T								
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE !	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDE	R THE ABOVE	
								PENDING UNIT	
								KE FOREIGN	
								LE AND LOWER	
	THAN T	HE LOW	rs I. B		MESTIC PR VERSESIDESORI			E SPENDING ONS	
SIGNATURE	ana ay an ar					TELEPHONE			ATE
TITLE		ĮF.	EN .		**************************************	<u> </u>			
			·	~				AUDHESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

-m200m

Breakaway Inc. 304-765-5389>>
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14292

P 9/19

CHUCK BOWMAN

804-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
BREAKAWAY, INC.

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008			
BID OPENING DATE: 12/17/2008 CAT: UNE OUNTITY UOP CAT:	di tinas iran inggan 1990 ang kalang kalang kalang 1990 ang kalang kalang kalang kalang kalang kalang kalang k	PENING TIME OF	L:30₽M
LINE QUANTITY LOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		4-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
office MAY REQUEST, IN	WEITING & PERVE	רווא לי דאר דיי גדו. ד	-
REDUCTION IN THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS	eller i de la constante de la
ALL VENDORS MUST ENDIC			-
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUM			
REV. 3/88			
EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE &	A CENOUT POSEMENT A	E CONGRETIONTON	
PROJECT ADDENDA	REGUOVIDE DGENENT D	r CONSTRUCTION	
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SHE	ALL BE REQUIRED	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN E	SSUING	,
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENG AND A LIST OF ALL PART			
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR			
AND LIST SHALL BE FORW			
PURCHASING DIVISION.			
SEND A COPY OF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STATI	E AGENCY FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
(2) THE BUYER SHALL S			The second secon
INTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADD	LE NECESSARY, EX	XIEND THE BID	
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR TO	J LAR BLD PCPIARN BY IMP	
OPENING DATE		- 446M 17.1.1.7	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOUL	BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	1
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED	TO THE STATE	PURCHASING	
DIVISION. THE SAME		JLATIONS	
		DOCUMENT	
	ADDENDUM DOCUMENT NADDENDUM THAT IS	THE ONLY SISSUED FOR TH	
SEERE	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	r	

304-765-5389>>

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East

Request for

RED NUMBER

P 10/19 PAGE

9 DEP14292

MARKET AD	DHESSION	<u>Respondencemo: Amengio.</u>	A OF
CHUCK	BOWMAI	N.	
04-55	8-215	7	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **MCCOR**

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

	RMS OF SALE	SHPVIA	-04	FREIGHT FERMS
11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 12/17	/	DID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 12/17 UNE QUANTITY	na de la compania de	EM-NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SOLE PURPOSI DATE.	e of changing a B	ID OPENING	TIME AND/OR	
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM AC	KNOWLEDGEMENT	RFQ #DEPI	14292	
ADDENDUM (S)	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT AND HAVE MADE TH , PLANS AND OR SE	E NECESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO. NO. 1	s. : X			
NO. 2		, , , ,		
NO. 3 NO. 4				
addendum (s)	D THAT FAILURE TO MAY BE CAUSE FOR	REJECTION	OF THE BIDS.	S .
REPRESENTAT	CLEARLY UNDERSTA ION MADE OR ASSUM SION HELD BETWEEN I'E PERSONNEL IS N	ied to be mai I vendor's ri	DE DURING ANY	
1	ISSUED IN WRITIN ONS BY AN OFFICIA		IS BINDING.	
BIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	1	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3000c

Breakaway Inc. 304-765-5389>>
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

B04-558-2157

P 11/19

10

AU AU	DRESS CORRESPON	PENCE TO AT	TENTION C)F::
HUCK	BOWMAN			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

RFQ COPY

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice/

DATE PRIN		:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		0.8		FREIGH	TTERMS
11/06/ BID OPENING DATE:	2008							***************************************			
The art was 1 to 1 to About 10	a na ara-garas garagiya	12/17/	A30. A 55 6 5 6	Onat o	loscosos controllos	34,4369,4,491,45,4964,139736,55,55,51	OPENING.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	01	-30PM	Names v como es
UNE	OUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NO	MBER	UNI	TRAICE		AM	OUNT
	Jony Bre	_/96		NO	TICE		inature Mpany Te				
•	DE PU BU 20	PARTM IRCHAS ILLDIN 119 WA	ENT OF DESTRICT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	F ADM IVISI	 INISTRATI	ON ST					
		ELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT				OF		
	BUYER:			СВ	-23						
	REQ. NO	. :		DE	P14292	derkendideren					TO AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O
	BID OPE	NING	ATE:	12	/17/2008	ла вей подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений подавжений пода					
	BID OPE	NING	IME:	1:	30 P.M.						
				ARDI	JMBER IN (NG YOUR B) PERSESIDE FORT	ID:		SSARY		Control Congress Control Co.	
SIGNATURE			****			TELEPHONE		44 42 8 H H H H 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DATE	gge desired specialist statistical	
fitte		FE	N			<u> </u>		DESC ALL	No ==		
\A/LIG	NDERDO	T SINICING	O BEO	INICED:	T NAME AND	ADDDCOC:				TO BE NOTE	1

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

DEP14292

-	12/19
P)AC	AE (SV)
7	4

	10 V	A
1		//
	Sin' L	

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN
804-558-2157

DOOZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

	PMS OF BALE	\$HIP VIA	FOR	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 12/17	/2008	PTD (DENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		304-765-5389		
PLEASE PRING	THIS ONOTH.	AME OF PERSON TO	,	ر ا
		Doug Vincent		
***** THI	s is the en	D OF RFQ DEP14	292 ***** TOTAL:	\$359,150.00
SIGNATURE	OBEE RE	VERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

DEP14292

P 13/19



State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZOC

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

UNITED ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE HELE

12/02/		;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	MO OF DALE	************				edigists.		afirmanni		racion Temos
BID OPENING DATE:		12/17/	2008	·			BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
BID OPENING DATE;	QUA ***** ADDENU PROJEC RESULT 11/18/ BID OF	***** M ISSU T TO D ING FR	VOP **** ED FOR ISTRIB OM THE DATE ****	ADDE THE THE MAN AND T	RALITHE DATO	NO. 1 EIGH C SIGN-I RY PRE REMAIN CHANGE	***** OMMERO N SHEE -BID C	**** IAL TS A ONFE	VAIT *** DEV. ND T RENC	PRICE *** CORI HE Q. E OF	**** 'A PM.	AMOUNT
SIGNATURE		THIS	IS T			IDE FOR TE	DEP14	NO IT IO	S		OTAL:	<u>359,750.00</u>
TITLE Description			EIN , 2	11 n m	001	7.8	<u> </u>	4-14	7.3 - 3 Anr	DEE66 V	HANGEG	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presio	WIT			427	441	/			MUL	JRE33 U	CANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

BREAKAMAY, P.T. 1075 Cid Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

STANGE OF WEST-VERGENTA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

WV-36

P 14/19 DEP14292

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

item no.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: Raleigh Commercial Development Corporation		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): 149-79		
		The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		
		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT		
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>10,000.00</u>
2.0	Lump sum	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,600,00
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD (5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$18,000.00
5.0	Lump sum	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LUMP SUM	\$_ 1,000 .00
6.0		REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>3,750.00</u>
6.2	Lump sum	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>11,250.00</u>
6.3	LUMP SUM	MULCH	LUMP SUM	\$ 11, 250.00
6.4	LUMP SUM	<u>VEGETATIVE SPECIES</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,500 .00
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5% Total Bid For This Permit)	LUMP SUM	\$ 100.00
8,0		CONSTRUCTED SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES		
8.1	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE CELL A	LUMP SUM	\$40,000.00
8.2	LUMP SUM	SLUDGE CELL B	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00

304-765-5389>>

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

Voice, 304-765-5317 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

WV-36

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXISTING SEDIMENT CONSTROL STRUCTURES		
LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND THREE (3)	LÜMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
LUMP SUM	UPGRADE SEDIMENT CELL TWO (2)	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>40,000.60</u>
LUMP SUM	UPGRADE POND EIGHT (8)		\$ 10,000.00
LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE POND FIVE (5)		s 10,000.00
1000 LF	HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Per LF)	\$ 4.00 PER LF	з <u>цоло,^{©©} </u>
	RIP-RAP DITCH		
LUMP SUM	DITCH FIVE (5)		
Lump sum	DITCH SIX (6)	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00
LUMP SUM	DITCH SEVEN (7)	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
LUMP SUM	DITCH NINE (9)		\$_1,000.00
LUMP SUM	DITCH TEN (10)		
LUMP SUM	DITCH ELEVEN (11)		
LUMP SUM	DITCH TWELVE (12)	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,600.00
		LUMP SUM	\$16,000.00
LUMP SUM	SEDIMENT DITCH SPILLYWAY	LUMP SUM	\$ 3 4,000.00
	LUMP SUM	EXISTING SEDIMENT CONSTROL STRUCTURES LUMP SUM UPGRADE POND THREE (3) LUMP SUM UPGRADE SEDIMENT CELL TWO (2) LUMP SUM UPGRADE POND EIGHT (8) LUMP SUM ELIMINATE POND FIVE (5) 1000 LF HAYBALE DIKE (Max. Bid \$5.00 Pet LF) RIP-RAP DITCH LUMP SUM DITCH FIVE (5) LUMP SUM DITCH SIX (6) LUMP SUM DITCH NINE (9) LUMP SUM DITCH TEN (10) LUMP SUM DITCH TWELVE (12) GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH/SPILLWAY LUMP SUM POND THREE (3) SPILLWAY LUMP SUM SEDIMENT DITCH SPILLYWAY	EXISTING SEDIMENT CONSTROL STRUCTURES LUMP SUM UPGRADE POND THREE (3) LUMP SUM LUMP SUM UPGRADE SEDIMENT CELL TWO (2) LUMP SUM LUMP SUM UPGRADE POND EIGHT (8) LUMP SUM LUMP SUM LUMP SUM ELIMINATE POND FIVE (5) LUMP SUM LUMP SUM RIP-RAP DITCH LUMP SUM DITCH FIVE (5) LUMP SUM DITCH SEVEN (7) LUMP SUM DITCH NINE (9) LUMP SUM DITCH TEN (10) LUMP SUM DITCH TEN (10) LUMP SUM DITCH TEN (11) LUMP SUM DITCH TWELVE (12) GROUTED RIP-RAP DITCH/SPILLWAY LUMP SUM POND THREE (3) SPILLWAY LUMP SUM LUMP SUM POND THREE (3) SPILLWAY

P 15/19 DEP14292

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

2008-12-17 10:18

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

VOICEE OF 304 3 P5 VIRTINIA

REV. 1/29/02

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

WV-36

P 16/19 021 DEP14292 CB-23

SPENDING UNIT

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/ OPFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ENDO				
PEN NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	amodni
13.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	
4.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCT ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000
5.0	LUMP SUM	TOP DRESSING	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>7,500.º</u>
6.0	250 TON	<u>LIMING</u>	\$ 50.00 PER TON	\$ 12,500 .
7.0	700 TON	HIGH CALCIUM CARBONATE FINES	\$ 30.00 PER TON	s 21,000
в.О	3000 LF	SILT FENCE	\$ 2.00 PER LF	\$_ 6 ,000.0
;				
				n ales en en
į		TOTAL FOR PERMIT 149-79		\$ 35<u>9</u>75 (

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

P 17/19

Agency_	Purchasing	Division
	# DEP14292	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the undersigned. Breskaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road . Sutt	ton, WV 26601, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
Company of One Park Circle Dr. Westfield Cer	nter,0H. #63万oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	<u>Westfield Center</u> , as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm} (5^9)}$	b) Five percent of amoun(bid) for the payment of which.
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	d ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such	n that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal	I, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Raleigh Commercial Development Corp	
Fayette County, WV	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Prin	ncipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance	e required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the nthis obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, their force and effect. It is expressly understood and agree	i this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full did that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein s	tated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby sti way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	pulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sure	ety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereur	nto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17th day of December 20 08	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc.
	(Name of Frincipal)
	By Chrusa Tineant
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	OM/VA_{-}
	- Attorney-in-Fact
	Pougla de Phy Taylor Acont

Lǐcēhšed W Rest dent Agent
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents. That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K, TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OMIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL SEAL

State of Ohio
County of Medina

SEAL S

S CHATERED &

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

T John We J. J.

On this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals: that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

39.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of

SEAL SEAL





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arvino Secretary

REO No DEP	11/202

(20)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Breakaway	. Inc.			
Authorized Signature:			Date:	12/17/2008	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	g d 07/01/08)				